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         (over) 

Brendza, Kathleen M. 
PO Box 357 
Gypsum, CO  81637 
(970) 401-4821 (C)                2024 (*) e 
kathleenbrendza@gmail.com 
 
Cordova, Hugo 
4091 W 53rd Avenue 
Denver, CO  80212 
(303) 819-6597 (C)        2025 
hugo@reelpositive.com 
 
Egri, Alex 
409 North 1st Street 
La Junta, CO  81050 
702) 767-6849 (C)  2027 e 
alex.egri@gmail.com 
 
Etter, Elizabeth (Beth) 
2236 Dover Drive 
Ft. Collins, CO  80526 
(970) 581-6943 (C)                2026 (*) e 
beth.etter@colostate.edu 
 
Fajardo, Juliana A. 
8100 W. Quincy Ave. N19 
Denver, CO  80123 
(209) 914-3283 (C) 2026 (*) 
juliana.a.fajardo@gmail.com 
 
Goletti, Cristina 
University of Northern Colorado 
College of Performing and Visual 
Arts, Dean’s Office 
501 20th Street, Campus Box 30 
Greeley, CO  80639 
(970) 351-2993 (W)   2026 e 
cristina.goletti@unco.edu 
 
Hoeven, Amy 
2101 Stover St. 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
(970) 227-7878 (C)                2024 (*) e 
ahoeven@hoeveninc.com 
 
Holden, Will C. 
2821 Spruce St. 
Denver, CO  80238 
(720) 635-9329 (C)  2024 
wholden@garycommunity.org 
 
Jones, Jr., Vernon 
4846 Jericho Court 
Denver, CO  80249 
(720) 288-2592 (C) 2025 e 
vernon@faithbridgeco.org 

Kalish, Debra 
2147 Vista Cascada 
Grand Junction, CO  81507 
(303) 666.8461 (C)  2024 e 
dkalishnp@gmail.com 
 
Keith, Kimberly D. 
PO Box 771949 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80477 
(970) 879-9008 (W) 
(970) 846-3680 (C)  2025 
kim@steamboatcreates.org 
 
Lee, Taffy 
735 Steele Street 
Denver, CO  80206 
(303) 321-1510 (H) 
(303) 550-0871 (C)  2024 
taffyL@mac.com 
 
Lobello, Brett 
6230 Flat Iron Court 
Colorado Springs, CO  80922 
(262) 993.5877 (C)    2026 e 
brett.lobello@gmail.com 
 
Montgomery, Omar 
4255 S. Buckley Rd. #194 
Aurora, CO  80013-2951 
(720) 479-8477 (H)  
(720) 480-7677 (C)  2024 
montgomeryom@aol.com 
 
Philpott, William 
7062 S. Trenton Dr. 
Centennial, CO  80112 
(720) 746-9667 (H) 
(303) 871-2347 (W)      
(303) 871-2956 (D)      2024 
william.philpott@du.edu 
 
Witherow, Leah Davis 
Colorado Springs Pioneers Museum 
215 S. Tejon Street 
Colorado Springs, CO  80903 
719.385.5649 (W)    2026 e 
leah.witherow@coloradosprings.gov 
 
 
(*) Denotes Governor’s Appointee 

Colorado Humanities 
7935 E. Prentice Ave., Ste. 450 

Greenwood Village, CO  80111 
(303) 894-7951 (T) 
(303) 864-9361 (F) 

WWW.COLORADOHUMANITIES.ORG 
 
 
 

ListServe: 
BOD@coloradohumanities.org 

 

Board Web Login: CH*Board*2019 

STAFF 
 

Margaret Coval, x14 
Executive Director 
(303) 646-0233, Fax same 
(303) 638-2479 (Cell) 
mcoval@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Tawnya Albright, x10 
Administrative Assistant 
tawnya@coloradohumanities.org 
 
LaNaya Butler, x13 
Conversations Program 
Coordinator 
LaNaya@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Mary Hickey, x19 
Director of Programs 
mary@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Allison Kramer, x34 
allison@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Marnie Lansdown, x21 
Grants Administrator 
grants@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Betsy Lopez, x18 
Marketing Coordinator 
betsy@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Jennifer Macias x17 
History Programs Coordinator 
jennifer@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Karen Murphy, x12 
Motheread/Fatheread Coordinator 
karen@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Brynda Shingles, x11 
Director of Operations 
shingles@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Jennifer (Jen) Tsogo, x34 
jen@coloradohumanities.org 
 
Sandy Tucker, x20 
Development Coordinator 
tucker@coloradohumanities.org 
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Jeanne M. Surbrugg, Accountant 
Fraser, Waldrop & Co. CPAs Inc. 
2121 S. Oneida St., Ste. 325 
Denver, CO   80224-2552 
(303) 759-3124 
(303) 759-0832 (F) 
jeanne@coprotax.com 
www@coprotax.com 
 
Bookkeeper: Debbie Brinkoff 
dbrinkoff@coprotax.com 
 
Senior Accountant: Marsha Taylor 
marsha@coprotax.com 
 
 
National Endowment for the 
Humanities Federal-State 
Partnership 
400 7th Street, SW 
Washington, DC   20506 
(202) 606-8254 
(202) 606-8365 (F) 
www.neh.gov 
 
Karen Kenton, Director, 
Federal/State Partnership 
Direct: (202) 606-8307 
kkenton@neh.gov 
 
Elizabeth Quaglieri, 
Program Officer 
(202) 606-8268 
equaglieri@neh.gov 
 
Christopher Sciotto 
Grants Administrator 
(202) 606-8217 
(202) 606-8633 (F) 
csciotto@neh.gov 
 
Chellsie Carter 
Accounting 
(202) 606-8219 
ccarter@neh.gov 
 
Raymond Alwine (secondary) 
Accounting 
(202) 606-8346 
(202) 606-8343 (F) 
ralwine@neh.gov 
Drawdown email: SF270-
PaymentRequest@neh.gov 
 
 
Federation of State  
Humanities Councils 
1530 Wilson Blvd., Suite 340 
Arlington, VA   22209 
www.statehumanities.org 
 
Phoebe Stein, President 
(703) 908-9700 x213 
(703) 908-9706 (F) 
(443) 630-5935 (C) 
pstein@statehumanities.org 
 


